ALTON MOTORBOAT CLUB

PROPOSED NEW CLUBHOUSE
11134 HARBOR DELL RD. GODFREY, IL

1) ROOF LOADS: _

a) DESIGN TRUSS LOAD: 39 AND 52 PSF TOTAL LOAD
b) DESIGN SNOW LOAD: 20 PSF (PER IBC) /)
30 PSF (FOR BALANCED ROOF) SNOW LOAD -
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1A) FLOOR LOADS: /
LIVE LOAD FLOOR: 100# PER CHAPTER 16
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LIVE LOAD BALCONY: 60# PER CHAPTER 16
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JERSEY COUNTY
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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
BUILDING ENVELOFE _umzmmﬂwhq_oz._._”aﬂ_wnﬂ_h“”an“ﬂbnﬂom AND SHGC REQUIREMENTS %wwﬂmﬂm_ﬂ%ﬁ«cmwﬂww_w%»ﬁ_ﬂwz Oo_um
RN 2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
GENERAL CONDITIONS: S a ) ) Eam_:w oD i ; : THE 2014 EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70)
. MARINE | MARINE 4 THE 2014 EDITION OF THE ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE; AND REPEALING ALL—
Vertical fenestration e SECTIONS OF THE REVISED COUNTY ORDINANCES
1. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBSERVE ALL REGULATIONS IMPOSED BY THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNING Py ¢ .
BODIES, AND ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODES, ACCIDENT AND T 5 5 i e (T om - s o 'CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS. COMPLIANCE: ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, WORKMANSHIP, WORKING CONDITIONS, Operable fencsiration e e . 05 (| 0w ) 0w e ppe TABLE 1604.5 OCCUPANCY CATEGORY — CATEGORY ||
& CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF LOCAL, MUNICIPAL, COUNTY, Enrance doors 0 05 07 017 P o7 077 077 07 CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B
STATE & FEDERAL: CODES, ORDINANCES, AND STANDARDS, AND STANDARDSt THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2015 SHGC \ ) MIXED USE GROUP — USE GROUP B BUSINESS & ASSEMBLY A—2
_wo. Orientation® SEW N SEW N SEW N SEW N ﬂ SEW N v_m_., / N SEW N SEW N
2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY CONSTRUCTION. PF<02 025 [033 | 025 |033 | 025 |033 | 040 | o5ef| 040 | 053 |40 [053 | 045 |NR| 045 | N NET USEABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BAR AREA IS 1,495 SF
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR INCONSISTENCIES AT THE BUILDING SITE. 02<PF<05 030 | 037 [ 030 | 037 | 030 |037 | 048 | 05| 048 | 056 [4048 [058 | NR |NR| NR | NR 1,495 SF/15 = 99 OCCUPANTS
3. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS & CONSTRUCT ALL NEW WORK IN A NEAT Fr=o0s 040 | 040] 040 040 | 040 ”M__ng »w 064 | 064 Mh 064] NR JNR] NR MR mmmonmm_w _wnwﬂm&m& m%ommﬂc@w@ OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN 100. PER 903.2.12
AND APPROVED MANNER. U-factor 0.75 0.65 0.55 0.50 w 0.50 A 0.50 0.50 0.50 Q '
4, ESTABLISH AND VERIFY ALL OPENINGS AND INSERTS FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK AS REQUIRED SHGC 035 035 035 a0 8 0w R o NR \R OCCUPANCY — ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT
FOR THEIR INSTALLATION: AND PER DRAWINGS. \ w4 PER IBC 1004.1.2 — 3,608 gross sf
5. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY BRACING. SHORING, GUYING OR OTHER MEANS TO AVOID EXCESSIVE 2015 IECC FOR BLDG. ENVELOPE FENESTRATION PER IBC 10151 — THE EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 200’
STRESSES & TO HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN PLACE, SUCH AS AT THE NEW STAIR OPENING. - WHEN THE BUILDING DOES NOT HAVE A SPRINKLER.
: L : PER NFPA 72 — PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED EVERY 75'.
8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT/FILE FOR PAY AND SECURE ALL APPROVALS, BUILDING PERMITS, CLMATE |FENESTRATION | SKYLIGHT GLAZED CEILING WOOD VASS FLOR SASEMENT SLAB CRAWL EXIT SIGNS REQUIRED
FIRE PERMITS, TEST, AND CERTIFICATES OF COMPLIANCE & OCCUPANCY. -
P ZONE U-FACTOR U-FACTOR R—VALUE | FRAMED WALL WALL R—VALUE WALL R—VALUE SPACE - .
9. THE DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS IN ALL CASES SUPERSEDE SCALE. CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS. FENESTRATION PVALUE | R_VALUE RVALUE | & DEPTH | WAL EMERGENCY  LIGHTING REQUIRED
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RUBBISH SWEPT UP AND REMOVED. UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, R—VALUE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
HE SHALL LEAVE WORK IN A FINISHED CONDITION. 5 0.38 0.55 0.40 38 20 OR 13/17 30 R-10 15/19 FIRE EXTENGUISHERS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE TENANT WITHIN A
. . . ._u + m O_ ._m\ﬂo ) N
11. IT WILL BE THE DUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR, AS WELL AS THE SUBCONTRACTORS EMPLOYED, TO COMMUNICATE 24 75’ TRAVEL DISTANCE (VERIFY WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL). THE G.C. SHALL ASSIST THE TENANT IN
IMMEDIATELY WITH EACH OTHER IN ORDER TO SCHEDULE WORK, STORAGE AREAS ETC. IN A MANNER AND WITHIN THE COORDINATION WITH THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR QUANTITY, TYPE, AND LOCATIONS. LOCATIONS INDICATED
TIME SPECIFIED. HEREIN ARE FOR COORDINATION ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL PRIOR TO

12. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO OWNER'S OR OTHERS PROPERTY DONE BY HIM OR MEN INSTALL COMPLY WITH NPPA 10 1990 AND/OR AS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL.

IN HIS EMPLOY, OR THROUGH NEGLIGENCE.

13. ALL ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE IN CONFIDENCE OR DISSEMINATION MAY NOT BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. ALL COMMON LAW RIGHTS OF COPYRIGHTS AND OTHERWISE ARE HEREBY SPECIFICALLY >WOEHHmOHGW>H\ FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS A_._OC_»mv
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REVISED 4.6.2020 A6.0 WALL SECTIONS

A6.1 FRAMING DETAILS
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FOUNDATION & PIER PLAN A 3
CONCRETE ; N 3
1) CONCRETE SHALL BE DESIGNED, FABRICATED, AND INACCORDANCE 3/16” = 1’=0" O O -
WITH THE FOLLOWING: R -
a) ,,wcv_E_zo CODE mmoc_mm,\_mza FOR vm;ca%? CONCRETE (ACI 318- T -
02) AND COMMENTARY (ACI 318-02)" ] D '
b) "ACI DETAILING MANUAL”, REPORTED BY ACl COMMITTEE315 A
2) CONCRETE SCHEDULE: NOTE
RE: ELEVATIONS FOR JOINT LOCATIONS
LOCATION SPECIFIED 28-DAY MINIMUM CEMENT MAXIMUM WATER SPECIFIED AIR° CONTENT ) #4 STIRRUPS AT EVERY COURSE VERT. DATE: 2/15/2020
Ao%m,\__%xmwmzm STRENGTH |CONTENT (LB/CU.GD.)  [CEMENT RATIO (% BY VOLUME) - — 12" SPLIT FACED CMU 45 VERTICAL @ EACH CELL R A
mﬂwoﬂo%ﬂ%om 3000 517 0.50 6% +/— 1.5% GROUT CELLS SOLID W REVISED: 4,/6/2020
FOUNDATION WALLS
INTERIOR SLAB ON 4000 564 0.45 0% — 3% MAXIMUM . ) /\_mm/.mx/_.ﬂsws\/\/\/\/
GRADE ENTRAPPED g |_—— #4 STIRRUPS @ 16" 0.C.
m%wm_% SIAB ON 4000 564 0.45 6% +/- 1.5% " . PROJ. NO.: 190018
- SN
T}
| —— 15 5/8" BOND BEAM - DRAWN BY: JAS
3) CONCRETE SHALL Bt TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 31802 SECTION 5.6 "EVALUATION AND 13) WIRE BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE FURNISHED FOR ALL REINFORCING WITHIN SLABS, INCLUSIVE OF W2 #5S
: WELDED WIRE FABRIC, BOTTOM BARS IN SLAB—ON-GRADE MAY BE SUPPORTED BY OTHER SHEET TITLE
4) CONCRETE SHALL BE READY—MIXED AND DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SUITABLE MEANS, BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONCRETE REINFORCING X
OF ASTM C94, "SPECIFICATION FOR READY—-MIXED CONCRETE". STEEL INSTITUTE "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE”. 19" oMU ————
5) ALL CEMENT SHALL BE TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT PER ASTM C150 UNLESS CONSTRUCTION 14) REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS UNLESS 1 5/8" . S| FOUNDATION
NEEDS OR ENVIRONMENT DICTATE THAT A SPECIAL CEMENT TYPE BE USED. OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. \ m 9m
6) ALL ADMIXTURE USED IN CONCRETE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE. 17) IN REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS AND FOOTINGS PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF THE SAME SIZE ~ WOl PLAN
7) REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60. AND SPACING AS HORIZONTAL REINFORCING IN EACH DIRECTION. 9~.
8) REINFORCING BARS FOR WELDED APPLICATIONS AND WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE 18) CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AND VIBRATED IN A TIMELY MANOR TO AVOID THE FORMATION OF 5 VERTICAL @ EACH CELL
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A706, GRADE 60. COLD JOINTS. . ) # ]
9) WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185, WELDED WIRE FABRIC 19) PROVIDED #4 SLAB DOWELS AT 12" CC AT DOORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS. _wOZ _u _w_m >7\_ @ O_l_ _U,m 1'-3 5/8 =
SHALL LAP ONE FULL MESH SPACE PLUS 2 AT SIDES AND ENDS, AND BE WIRED TOGETHER. 20) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 3" OF CONCRETE WHERE EARTH WOULD 2 S
10) CONCRETE AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM C33 "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR OTHERWISE BE IN CONTACT WITH STEEL 11/2" = 1"-0" &
CONCRETE AGGREGATE”. .
21) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS ALL SLAB—ON—-GRADE CONSTRUCTION SHALL A
11) WATER USED IN MIXING CONCRETE SHALL BE POTABLE. HAVE CONTROL JOINTS AT APPROXIMATELY 12'—0” C.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. o
12) mn%m_,mmom_%w%mz_ﬂm@? NOTE BE PERMITTED NOR SHALL ANY ADMIXTURE. CONTAINING CALCIUM 22) PROVIDE 3" OF CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR THE REINFORCEMENT WHEN o °
: CONCRETE IS PLACED DIRECTLY AGAINST THE GROUND _N_M_ Z _|| _U_ _| >m._|_M_N =
5 11/2"" = 1’'=-0"
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COL. FOOTING & PIER SCHEDULE

o 72" X 72" X 18" FOUNDATION PAD
16”X16” PIER REINF.
(4) #5S VERT. AND
(3) #3 TIES 10” 0.C. HORIZ.

CONCRETE

1) CONCRETE SHALL BE DESIGNED, FABRICATED, AND INACCORDANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

a) "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (ACI 318—
02) AND COMMENTARY (ACI 318-02)"

b) "ACI DETAILING MANUAL", REPORTED BY AClI COMMITTEE315
2) CONCRETE SCHEDULE:

LOCATION SPECIFIED 28-DAY MINIMUM CEMENT MAXIMUM WATER SPECIFIED AR CONTENT
Mu%mz__v_ummmmzm STRENGTH |CONTENT (LB/CU.GD.) CEMENT RATIO (% BY VOLUME)
SPREAD FOOTINGS 3000 517 0.50 6% +/- 1.5%
STRIP_FOOTINGS
FOUNDATION WALLS
4000 o564 0.45 0% — 3% MAXIMUM
INTERIOR SLAB ENTRAPPED
EXTERIOR SLAB ON 4000 o564 0.45 6% +/- 1.5%
GRADE

3) CONCRETE SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318—02 SECTION 5.6 "EVALUATION AND

ACCEPTANCE OF CONCRETE. 13) WIRE BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE FURNISHED FOR ALL REINFORCING WITHIN SLABS, INCLUSIVE OF

WELDED WIRE FABRIC, BOTTOM BARS IN SLAB-ON—-GRADE MAY BE SUPPORTED BY OTHER
4) CONCRETE SHALL BE READY—-MIXED AND DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SUITABLE MEANS, BAR SUPPORTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONCRETE REINFORCING
OF ASTM C94, "SPECIFICATION FOR READY—-MIXED CONCRETE". STEEL INSTITUTE "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE”.

5) ALL CEMENT SHALL BE TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT PER ASTM C150 UNLESS CONSTRUCTION 14) REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS UNLESS
NEEDS OR ENVIRONMENT DICTATE THAT A SPECIAL CEMENT TYPE BE USED. OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

6) ALL ADMIXTURE USED IN CONCRETE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE. 17) IN REINFORCED CONCRETE WALLS AND FOOTINGS PROVIDE CORNER BARS OF THE SAME SIZE

7) REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60. AND SPACING AS HORIZONTAL REINFORCING IN EACH DIRECTION.

8) REINFORCING BARS FOR WELDED APPLICATIONS AND WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE 18) CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AND VIBRATED IN A TIMELY MANOR TO AVOID THE FORMATION OF
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A706, GRADE 60. COLD JOINTS.

9) WELDED WIRE FABRIC REINFORCING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A185, WELDED WIRE FABRIC 19) PROVIDED #4 SLAB DOWELS AT 12" CC AT DOORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

SHALL LAP ONE FULL MESH SPACE PLUS 2 AT SIDES >zw ENDS, AND BE WIRED TOGETHER. 20) ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 3" OF CONCRETE WHERE EARTH WOULD
10) CONCRETE AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM C33 "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR OTHERWISE BE IN CONTACT WITH STEEL.

CONCRETE AGGREGATE”.
21) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS ALL SLAB—ON-GRADE CONSTRUCTION SHALL
11) WATER USED IN MIXING CONCRETE SHALL BE POTABLE. HAVE CONTROL JOINTS AT APPROXIMATELY 12'—0" C.C. IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

12) CALCIUM CHLORIDE SHALL NOTE BE PERMITTED NOR SHALL ANY ADMIXTURE CONTAINING CALCIUM

CHLORIDE BE PERMITTED. 22) PROVIDE 3" OF CONCRETE PROTECTION FOR THE REINFORCEMENT WHEN

CONCRETE IS PLACED DIRECTLY AGAINST THE GROUND
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TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES R - M_ %
=N =N D DOOR SCHEDULE {2V Sisie” MOV 2L FISHES SHALL O _ S0
| \—SEALANT 1| \—SEALANT H D25 S
T =
STC RATING = 46; DOOR SIZE no ™ S, "
UL DESIGN U305 AND = 314, ASSEMBLED E o2 ¥
Lo 3 1/9" 314.  ASSEMBLED . USING PRODUCTS ClooA) | 3-0° 7o | 13/% C L AL /ADA _ o =
, /2 USING PRODUCTS 3,1/2"  FRoM USG. o] 30 o | T3F 5 m AL /DA — A T Z " -
| FROM USG. | el —_l . . . p—f < RS
% % (10c)| 3-0 7-0 13/4 C AL. AL./ADA - X o
o M m%, owac WALL Cror)| 3-0 7-0" | 13/4 A SCHLAGE KEYPAD HM. - - H ADn )
- ||~ 70 UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES (loz )| s-0" | 7-0" | 13/4 A M - - Z 0 o o
] e mm» o.moq.cc WALL V] i C13)]| 3-0 7-0" | 13/4 A H.M. - - H R ~
L TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES w |~ SOUND_ATTENUATION C104 )| 3-0 7-0" | 13/4 A H.M. - - <
= = BLANKET 15 )| 7-0 7-0" | 13/% A HM. - - O A M
- - _ = 9._%22.._%_.” SAFB Ciosa) | 3-0" INSUL DOOR BY MFG. - ]
| | 5/8" TYPE °X" GYP. BD. = -3 (ioeB)| 3-0 INSUL DOOR BY MFG. -
» | STC RATING QF 46 IS ACHIEVED » - - 2
4(3/4 \ 4|3/4 STC RATING OF 46 IS ACHIEVED
BY USING 24" 0.C. STUD SPACING. 2 e %_..o.o. SR

SECTION PLAN SECTION PLAN SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT SPEC
Gypsum Board  Ceilings and Soffits

|_|<_Um _U._ 3/4”=1"-0" |_|<_Um _UN 3/4”=1"-0" _M_Mrm_ﬂs mw”o,\_e 200 Zero VOC Latex Primer, B28W2600

1st coat: ProMar 200 Zero VOC Interior Latex Flat, B30-2600 Series
2nd coat: ProMar 200 Zero VOC Interior Latex Flat, B30-2600 Series

Gypsum Board ~ Walls (Dry Areas)
Egg—Shell Finish

SOUND ATTENUATION Primer: ProMar 200 Zero VOC Latex Primer, B28W2600
BLANKET 1st coat: Pro Industrial
THERMAFIBRE SAFB Pre—Catalyzed Waterbased Epoxy Eq—Shel, K45 Series
Al 3) 2nd coat: Pro Industrial™ Pre—Catalyzed Waterbased Epoxy Eg—Shel, K43 Series
Y v Ferrous Metal Doors, Frames and Miscellaneous Metals
5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. i Semi~Gloss Finish
1 3/4thick, corrosion—resistant 6063— Primer: Pro Industrial ~ Pro—Cryl 5 >
wm»o%ﬂmcom%wmoj T6 aluminum sections with galvanized fixtures fst coat: Pro Industrial  Acrylic Semi~Gloss, B66-650 Series WINDOWS ARE "PRE-FABRICATED
—— and 1/8” tempered glass. 2nd coat: Pro Industrial  Acrylic Semi-Gloss, B66-650 Series 4” HEAVY COMMERCIAL THERMALLY BROKEN
%& EE%E%E, . 10-0 FIXED ALUMINUM STOREFRONT UNITS AS
o 4-0" MANUFACTURED BY "WINCO™ OF ST. LOUIS MO.
n_l 1450 L SERIES. MEDIUM BRONZE.
" oc. ‘ e B 1”7 GLAZING BEAD FOR:
o oc. 1/4" OUTSIDE LITE
5 1/2" AR
5/8" TYPE "X GYP. o N 1/4” INSIDE LITE
4
BO. - GLAZING VALUES:
U VALUE WINTER NIGHTTIME: .30 MAX. SEAL
U VALUE SUMMER DAYTIME: .30 MAX. T,
VISIBLE LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE: .60% MIN. ,,,,,,a <0 ARp ess
” s » TYPICAL WINDOW ELEVATION SHGC: 0.4 MAX. PO ARl /NG
3/4”=1"-0 OUTDOOR VISIBLE REFLECTANCE: 16% MAX. S MR
@ = W o8
= i £ J0HN A, SHOATAL
E % 001-018082
u.lo.. m.|03 u.lca u.lct “\“\ \Y..&.ﬂs\ &4 :
_ L _ HOLLOW METAL DOORS %, Aw_.n.:::..«
” » \\\\\e OF \\
NOTE: 6 HM FRAME . LEVEL 2 nq<m_o>r PERFORMANCE AND LEVEL B (HEAVY DUTY) MODEL FLUSH gt
DOOR LOCKING z._mo_._>z_mz MUST BE NO i 4§ A. 1 3/4" THICK-18 GA. DOORS DATE: 2/15/2020
HIGHER THAN 48" ABOVE F.F. AND = == F = F f B. FACE SHEET 0.053 IN 16GA. EXP. DATE: __11/30/2020
CONVENIENT TO VETERAN. C. STIFFENERS: 22 GA.
__——DOOR FRAME \\ D. VERTICAL EDGES: CONTINUOUS WELD
/] Yy, N s N E. TOP & BOTTOM EDGES: CLOSED. 0.053 IN. (16 GA.) CONTINUOUS RECESSED STEEL CHANNEL.
/ / FLusH // \\ // F. LOUVERS: WELDED BLASE TYPE CONSTRUCTION WITH SCREENS. B
GRADE 2 BRAILLE o / 2 % % 5 G. MATERIAL: PRIME AND PAINT FINISH. U E
m / THERMOSTAT, INTERCOM OR 2ND ROW N ﬂm_ ,F HM_ ,F u ,F ﬂw_ ,F
TACTILE DEPTH Q.\uw ., " x / g OF RECEPTACLES CENTER OVER CLUSTER BELOW N // \\ // STANDARD WOOD DOORS L S wd
LETTER HT. 5/8" - 2 SIGN = /o |4k WHEN USING DIMMERS, LOCATE THERMOSTAT N T
UPPERCASE OLY g e T OPPOSITE SIDE OF DOOR) N VT INDUSTRIES — HERITAGE COLLECTION @) P
STYLE: SANS SERIF ) ) > / N S A S DA FLUSH SOLID CORE — DECORATIVE HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATE FACE O w
BRAILLE DOT HT. .025" — .037 M = o g LIGHT SWITCH, DIMMERS, ETC. @ 48" = = PARTICLEBOARD CORE OR STAVE LUMBER -4
nn_u " = s P // /F ALL UNDER COMMON FACE PLATE @ @ @ @ WILSON ART — BANNISTER OAK 7806-60 T " _ “ _.Dr
- 's 2 |
h 3 ow < // ﬁy/ WOOD VENEER CLAD FLUSH DOOR. ALUM. GLASS ALUM. GLASS HOLLOW METAL DOOR A B o
o N /( HIGH—-DENSITY PARTICLE CORE STOREFRONT ENTRY STOREFRONT ENTRY AND FRAME (@) o
. h /8% LEVER, PULL 0 - g
SIDES: ONE CAPITALIZATION: UPPER CASE » 4
MATERIAL: INJECTION MOLDED PLASTIc CORNERS: 112" RADIUS POWER & TELEPHONE RECEPTACLE (18" mox.) PROVIDE HARDWARE FOR TYP. STORAGE/MECHANICAL ROOM: PROVIDE HARDWARE FOR RESTROOM DOORS R O
: . -l
: EDGES: SQUARE 2 PR. BUTTS (INT. REG.) BB1279 4 1/2x 4 1/2 2 NRP HAGER B B
SUBSTRATE COLOR: GREY . FINISH FLOOR EA.  HINGE TA 2714 — 45  X4.5 26D (HL=1) MCKINNEY O wd
GRAPHIC COLOR: WHITE MOUNTING: DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 1 EA. CLOSER 7704BF THRU—BOLT ARM AL NORTON EA. PUSH PLATE 70C — 4 X16 26D A_U_UIC ROCKWOOD [TT]
FONT: HELVETICA MEDIUM RAISED COPY AND BRAILLE 1 EA. LOCKSET (STORAGE) D8ORD-—R US26D  SCHLAGE FA.  PULL PLATE  107X70C  4X16 260 (PP—2) ROCKWOOD =~ =) (=)
MOUNTING DIAGRAM 1 EA. KICKPLATE (8"x34") #8400 US26D  IVES FA.  KICKPLATE K1050 8 X34 26D (KP—1) ROCKWOOD o
1 EA. WALL STOP #407 1/2 US26D  IVES EA.  DOORSTOP 494 26D (ST-2) ROCKWOOD (@) = o
11]
FIGURE PICTOGRAM M S [
PROVIDE HARDWARE FOR TYPICAL OFFICE ROOM: O A
3 EA. HINGE 4 1/27 x 4 1/2” BUTTS BB1279 "HAGER” PROVIDE HARDWARE FOR ALUMINUM ENTRY: -
EXHAUST FAN  TEMPERED OR NON-TEMPERED 1 EA. OFFICE LOCK — T301 Q FALCON 1 EA. CONTINUOUS HINGE ~ CFM—83—HD "PEMKO” N Ay <
- MAKE UP AR —— 1 EA. FLOOR STOP  WS401CCV "IVES” 1 EA. PUSH BAR PULL HANDLE — "ALUMINUM” ) O o
Makep (H) 1 EA. COAT HOOKS 572 US32D i IVES i CRL Solid Push Bar and Pull Handle Sets — 1” diometer solid extruded aluminum. R -
AIR ONLY | T EA. SOUND SEALS 252B x 36 x 84 NATIONAL GUARD The Pull Handle measures 10" center—to—center T -
and the Push Bar measures 33" center—to—center. \ u P
The projection height is 2—1/4" (57 mm) from the face of the door.
1 EA. CYLINDER TYPE AS REQ'D X IC—F2 FALCON A
1 EA. SURFACE CLOSURE 4114 SERIES X AVB "LCN”
1 FLOOR STOP FS18S — "IVES”
WEATHERSEAL, THRESHOLD. AND SILL SEAL BY "PEMKO” DATE: 2/15/2020
VOV N
g ﬂ REVISED: 4/6,/2020
12°X18" 51S CONTROL” \_,
EQUIPMENT LINE e \SSUED: REVIEW |
FERERREL PROJ. NO.: 190018
DRAWN BY:
KITCHEN EQUIPMENT JAS
ROOM
_u_mc_.m 3 SHEET TITLE
Electrical Connection Required for System o DOOR
S5/8 12" x 18" x 8" caontrol panel with hinged door and switches: w %m _|I_ Z _ m _I_
(B) - Lightsin hood (120V 1 Phase 20 AMP). o SCHEDULE
ﬂm”._ - *Low voltage cont-ol wiring { tempered make up air is provided) from unit to control panel.
xm - Fire suppression micro switches. H
e - 2 separate circuits from breaker panel: M
(1)120VAC 15AMP for control voltage
) (1)120VAC 20AMP for hood lights ]
F) - 1 phase power as required from breaker panel to control panel for fans (see wiring diagram.) =
mm.._ = phase fram control panel 1o fans (see wiring diagram.) R
@. = M phase power ( tempered make up air is provided.) from breaker panel to unit. * o2
(=)
=

A2.2

*Note: tempered make-up air is provided, the power wiring for the tempered unit must be
connected directly from breaker panel. {(H) and a separate control circuit connected from the
unit to the control panel (C).
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M.R. GYP. BD. AT WALLS O o
AND CEILINGS (10'-0" AFF) « N o
COVER WALLS AND CEILING WITH " _ “ T nun 3
SHERWIN WILLIAMS ~ SANIGLAZE AO AO bl s N
2-PART COATINGS SYSTEM /»@/ S C L > |
O« o
x 4 ©
B o=~
) ) ) . . I T I — EXIT LT. | I T I I I I X ° ©
Electrical layout showing all scheduled fixtures and their locations. — - - m . - . T Z O -
Electrical contractor shall complete all the circuits and branch wiring j _ 1 ®o A_|T A W”_ ©
. i EM <
for a complete working electrical system. , O> p—f = ~
| I H m m
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE W Dw ° N “ ) ..ADn w
CALLOUT SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MFG. LAMP VOLTS NOTES 7 7 c c c FIXT.BY COLD © s
7 7 EM BOX MFG. 10'-0" AFF Il R o~
6” COMPACT FLUORESCENT <
A —HALO- (2) 26 WATT 120V 1P 2W
AY UL WET LOCATION LISTED COOPER-HALO-H285€ | | COLD BOX CEILING R O A 0}
= Ayt
4” RECESSED DOWN LIGHT HALO-H4 SERIES BY COOPER TRMAOOWH TRIM RING 0 o ¢} J
B O EL4 SERIES LED H456ICAT120D LED White 120V 1P 2W) ON DIMMER W X W :503 oD
¢ E——1 | 4 WRAPAROUND LUNINAIRE METALUX: 40 WATT CEIL. MTD. 2 LAMP FLUORESCENT 120V 1P 2W wmmsﬂmm ,R_Mm BALLAST DISCONNECT 7 B ® 7 BOX MFC. Ok OB OB OB
SURE-LITES: LPXH7ORWH—DH-SD L] [
| LUMINAIRE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH _ Ona
D ® BMERGENCY LiGHNG (2) LED/INCAND 120V 1P 2W| SFIF DIAGNOSTICS. \
3 _”n EMERGENCY LUNINAIRE m%mwﬁmwwoi%m%‘o%s@-wg (2) INCAND 120V 1P 2W wmx_zw__wmzw_wﬁor%m PROVIDED WITH ﬁ SERV. COUNTER # | Os
(s)] |sMoke DETECTOR DETECTOR | gEMENGVEr ! 120V 1P 20 I s 8
LINEAR FLUORESCENT LUMINARE = : I o) C i B Mmﬁ_mo ML =
©  C]
F —1 | FOR VANITES KICEN, LISHTING-ADELPHI (1) 14W MINI BI-PIN T5 LINEAR LAMP 120V 1P 2W K, Dy
24"1x4.5"Hx3.25 oY, BD \_,Q_u.__wm m\,ﬂ,_qo ,\ / Os
10'~0™ " BOTTOM CHORDL—V.
J — | FLOURESCENT STRIP-(2) 32W-T8 | LITHONIA TC232MV (2) 32wW-T8 120V IP 2W mm m,mcmwmm 3 3
PROVIDE LT. SWITCH Os OsB OsB Os
. AT OPENING FOR FIXTURE On
IN THE ATTIC EXIT LT,
©o ¢ o C
CHANDELIER BY OWNER CHANDELIER BY OWNER
| [ e ]| . INSTA[LED BY ELECTRICIAN INSTALLED BY ELECTRICIAN
T 2X4 ACT @ 10'-0" AFF
| | - | — M
EXHAUST FAN (EF) SCHEDULE ﬁg
OsB Os
GENERAL INFORMATION HEATING DATA ELECTRICAL DATA J \
Eowwwzmmwmamxwa__o% @ provide emerg. ballast B o)
B Chixt.
TAG MODEL NUMBER | EXHAUST AR (CFM) | ESP (WG) | WT (LBS.) |ROOF OPENING (IN) | VOLTAGE | PHASE | FLA = or emerg. T a A
GREENHECK: orp, 8. Os H@ Ot
EF-1 SP—B110 75 0.375 10 N/A 120 1 - 10'=0
— oY, B oyF. Bp-
Q OB @ @ Os B X
1.1 - I
B EF 1 SEAL
*
o
Os Os Os OB I Os ,,,aézm .:H_ _M_,...és..o
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KARP ASSOCIATES, INC. — O8 O8 © S linl,
54-54 43rd Street, Maspeth, NY 11378 EXIT LT. GYP. BD. BULKHEAD i o N ..um_ s R ACA '
A.Numv 784-2105 - Phone 10'-0" AFF EM £ 5 .-. B . lm
(718) 784-9169 - Fax H 9o _ S—=F E JOHN A, SHORTAL §
1 1 I 1 I 1 “M = h 1
UNIVERSAL FIRE RATED ACCESS DOOR Z \A&.e N& . Q <
2 b c-.- o~
GENERAL SCOPE: At 4
The KRP-150FR is insulated and rated by Underwriters iy OF A%
i i AO AQ AO VENTED MTL. AO T
Laboratories for 1.5 hour " B" label in walls, and may SOFFIT DATE: 2/15/2020
be used in a 2 hour fire rated wall assembly. EXP. DATE: _11/30/2020
Additionaly, Warnock Hersey rated the KRP-150FR for _

3 hours in ceilings.

CONSTRUCTION:

1. Frame shall be 16 gage steel.

2. Door shall be 20 gage steel, welded pan type.

3. Flange shall be 16 gage steel, 1" wide.

4. Hinge shall be exposed, continuous piano hinge.
5. Door shall be filled with 2" thick fire rated
insulation. \_

6. Door shall have automatic closure, be self-latching,
and contain interior latch release.

7. Latches shall be spring loaded sliding bolt type,
keyed paddle latch, all keyed alike. Door can be
prepared for a rim cylinder lock.

8. Finish shall be prime coat of rust inhibitive
electrostatic powder, baked enamel. Stainless steel
doors shall have #4 satin finish.,

FIRE-RATED ACCESS DOOR INSTALL IN

SHEET ROCK, MASENRY, TILE OR PLASTER.

u\‘_ msu — A»IO»»

11134 HARBOR DELL RD. GODFREY, IL

PROPOSED CLUBHOUSE

ALTON MOTORBOAT CLUB

DOOR SIZE WALL/CEILING NUMBER OF SHIP WT.
HX W (IN.) OPENING (IN.) LATCHES (LBS.) ARMSTRONG ACT: CIRRUS Second Look Il (MINERAL FIBER): ITEM 510
22x22 223/8x223/8 1 24.0 A. Acoustical Panels Type AP
Model KRP-150FR 1. Surface .H.mxﬁcau. z_mamc.B
2. Composition: Mineral Fiber
3. Color: White
4, Size: 24 in x 48 in
_zq_w/wa_m__w_ 5. Edge Profile: Beveled Teqular 9/16 in
SPRING RELEASE 6. Noise Reduction Coefficient( NRC): ASTM C 423; Classified with UL label on product carton 0.65
cLIP PRING 7. Ceiling Attenuation Class (CAC) : ASTM C 1414; Classified with UL label on product carton 35
8. Sabin:N/A

9. Articulation Class (AC):
10. Flame Spread: ASTM E 1264; Class A (UL)
\ 11. Light Reflectance (LR) White Panel: ASTM E 1477; 0.85 DATE: 2/15/2020

\x 12. Dimensional Stability: Standard ~ ~ v v v v
s 13. Recycle Content: Post—Consumer — 0% Pre—Consumer — 67%
INSULATION o) . . .
X X 14. Material Ingredient Transparency: Health Product Declaration (HPD); Declare Label
| & 15. Life Cycle Assessment: Third Party Certified Environment Product Declaration (EPD)

REVISED: 4/6/2020
16. Acceptable Product: CIRRUS Second Look, 510 No added formaldehyde as manufactured by Armstrong World Industries
ARMSTRONG SUSPENSION SYSTEM: SUPRAFINE XL 9/16”

(

P o T — T
ISSUED: REVIEW

PROJ. NO.: 190018

EXPOSED 20 GAGE DOOR
FLUSH FLANGE
) HINGE AND PAN 16 GAGE 1. Heavy Duty Rated. DRAWN BY: JAS
5/8” FIRE CODE KEYED CYLINDER 2. Seismic Category C, D, E & F
GYPSUM BOARD PADDLE LATCH
AROUND ROUGH OPENING SHEET TITLE

UPPER
LEVEL
RCP

T HR RATED ATTIC ACCESS HATCH

N SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

FOR PERMIT 2.15.20




1342 D’ADRIAN PROFESSIONAL PARK
GODFREY, ILLINOIS 62035
(618) 466—7500

JOHN A. SHORTAL,
ARCHITECT, LTD.

SEAL
UL
o,,,z?”m.o »mo”...s..\\\\
IIII 4 L \\V %
ST ek
s 7 %A%
S 3 JOHNA SHORTAL . =
| | _ _ = 3 0an01s082 3
52" OUTDOOR COMMERCIAL | | | | 2 » % XNA &ox 3
GRADE_STRING LIGHTS | MANUAL OHD | | MANUAL OHD | L e\
W/ 18 SOCKETS _ _ _ _ Dy OF A\¥ (N
PROVIDE J BOX IN CEILING LTI
WHICH IS ABOVE THE BFE _ _ _ _ DATE: 2/15/2020
ALL CIRCUITS AT LOWER LEVEL MUST BE IN WATER TIGHT PVC CONDUIT N | | - | | EXP. DATE: 1172012020 —
~ o - ] _ - - ]
C t Protection/Isolation T -
omponen -~ =
If control and utilization equipment must remain below the BFE, it should T — —— - \ B
be isolated using the distribution panel. The components that lie beneath the VETAL LINER PANEL © CEILING \ —— e —— \lzm;_. HINER PANEL @ CEILING E
BFE should be grouped together on GFIC breakers. In addition, these breakers \l 29 GA. METAL
should be clearly marked so that they can be disconnected in the event of U_nmmmnw_w_—m_m.mmmz_m_. | — S |
rising floodwaters. This approach leaves other portions of the electrical system MUST BE EXPOSED U —
to function normally after the portions of the electrical system below the FASTNER FOR ACCESS C V-!
DFE have been disconnected for post—flooding examination and replacement n O 11}
i ~o -
of inundated components. //@,/ 52’ OUTDOOR COMMERGIAL \\\® r—————— o
) . ~o__ GRADE STRING LIGHTS o T “ _ “ L
The only electrical components that are permitted below the BFE are the ~o—_ W/ 18 SOCKETS o= _ (=)
minimum necessary for life/safety. Examples include smoke detectors, simple = —~— @ﬂn_vm\__._omm,_>mww_m_ﬂxmm=mw__..ﬂo \\\o\\ _ A B (o)
light fixtures, and switches and receptacles required for areas used for T e— —— - e —— e — - O (U]
building access, parking, or storage. | MANUAL OHD “ v .
. e 0 0 @ _ A g
Consult with utility company AMEREN". Determine if they will permit the meter to R
be elevated above the BFE with access provided \ _ C -l
by a stairway and platform. If the company does not permit this, the METAL LINER PANEL @ CEILING _ O wd
meter can be located below the BFE, but must be elevated as high as the \l _ w
company permits. ~ -7 ~ _p ~ —~ T D Q
ny //® o ny //@. o mv ny //® o _, |||||| R
Wall switches, receptacles, and lighting components are typically interconnected \ / \ / \ / o
using electric junction boxes and pressure connections. In flood—prone d [ o J L Jd b M S [+1]
areas, these boxes should be constructed of non—corrosive materials and located d — _ “ d _ (1’4
above the BFE. A v [~ ¢
d \ j _q | pemmomee | A, =
\ W/ 18 SOCKETS | N <
\ \ \ , | mREOEEe o
O O O O o
/ N / \ / \ @) =
/ / S W /e — A
7 7 N oy B i N
_ _ _ _ ] P
/ 52" OUTDOOR COMMERCIAL / 52’ OUTDOOR COMMERCIAL _ // _ /
GRADE STRING LIGHTS _||n_ GRADE STRING LIGHTS _M_ MANUAL OHD A
W/ 18 SOCKETS W/ 18 SOCKETS _ _
PROVIDE J BOX IN CEILING PROVIDE J BOX IN CEILING MANUAL OHD
WHICH IS ABOVE THE BFE WHICH IS ABOVE THE BFE _ _ _ _
_ _ _ _ DATE: 2/15/2020
_ _ _ _ N T T T 7
| | ﬂ REVISED: 4,/6,/2020
N
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. . 1/4" = 1’=0" ROOF PANELS DESIGN IS BASED ON "McELROY” METAL ROOF PANELS.
26 GA. GALVALUME MAX—RIB EXPOSED FASTENER ROOF PANELS.
COATING: KYNAR 500 %éw FINISH.
D INSTALLED OVER 30# ROOF FELT AND 5/8” ROOF SHEATHING FOR SOLID DECK INSTALLATION B
PANELS ARE INSTALLED BY PLACING PANCAKE HEAD FASTNER IN PANELS SLOTTED FLANGE. E
é MEETS UPLIFT: UL580—CLASS 90 U
CLASS A-UL790
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12" SPLIT FACED CMU'S
(SPACE AT 32“ CTRS. EACH FACED

—W/ #5 VERT. BARS @ 16" O.C. STAGGERED.

LOCATE IN SAME CELLS AS DOWELS BELOW.

LAP SPLICES 3-9”

EXISTING
4" CONC. SLAB

& TOP PL.,
iy

NEW F.F. ELEV.

4455’ N

1 | T
S T N B B N e B N L s S A N s
é’wﬂaz OF STRUCTURE Fm@_ GA. GALVALUME
ELEV: 443.00" LINER PANEL

EEan
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|

All nailing shall comply with Appendix C of the IBC Code.

Provide bridging of joists & trusses as required by the IBC Code.

Minimum Header Schedule — Load Bearing Conditions:
30" to 4'-0" (2)2x8
4-0" to 6'=0" (2)2x10
6'-0" to 10'-0" (2)2x12

Roof trusses shall be 2015 IBC approved trusses, style as indicated &
required — Design By Others.
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CABLE RAILING SYSTEM
2" SQ. TUBE WITH
N: X s—vv

RECT TOP RAIL

RAILING DETAIL

"3/47=1-0"

ALUMINUM RAILINGS: "WESTBURY” ALUMINUM RAILING.

MODEL: ”C20 MONTEGO”.

HEIGHT: (42 INCHES)

LENGTH: (3 FEET) (4 FEET) (5 FEET) (6 FEET) (7 FEET) (8 FEET).

SPECIFY 2—1/2—INCH BY 2—1/2—INCH BY 0.125 "POWER POST"—

POSTS FOR IBC COMPLIANCE. ) )
POSTS, 2—-1/2 INCH BY 2—1/2 INCHES: "POWER POST".

MATERIAL: 6063—T6 ALUMINUM.

SPECIFY RAILING POST AND STAIR POST HEIGHTS.
THROUGH RAILING POSTS:2—2 1/2 INCHES BY 2—1/2 INCHES BY—
(47 INCHES).

STAIR POSTS: 2—1/2 INCHES BY 2—1/2 INCHES

WALL THICKNESS: 0.125 INCH.

WELDED PLATE ADJUSTABEL LEVELING SYSTEM.

FLAIR: 2—PIECE, ZINC DIE—CAST ALLOY.

THROUGH RAILING POSTS: 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES BY (37 INCHES).

SQUARE SPINDLES:

TYPE: BELLY

MATERIAL: 6063—T52 ALUMINUM.

SIZE: SQUARE, 3/4 INCH BY 3/4 INCH.

WALL THICKNESS: 0.053 INCH.

SPACING: 3.875 INCHES.

INSTALLS INTO TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS WITHOUT SCREWS.

TOP RAILS:

SPECIFY TYPE OF TOP RAILS. THE TOP AND BOTTOM RAILS MUST BE THE SAME TYPE.

TYPE: (STRAIGHT)

MATERIAL: 6005—T6 ALUMINUM.

WIDTH: 1—3/4 INCHES, 0.090—INCH WALL THICKNESS.
THICKNESS: "1—-3/8 INCHES, 0.085—INCH WALL THICKNESS.

5 RAILING SPEC.

"3/4"=1"-0"

-0 1 1/2’ OD. /2" SQUARE PICKETS
HANDRAIL
21/2 POSTS—\ 4
MAX.
Pickets spacing at 4"maximum on center
/ Vertical Posts: Space posts as
required for compliance with
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- 2X SYP. STEPS
n_w W Y a—
o %
T X
[4¥]
RISERS CAN NOT EXCEED 6.5 (MAX.
6 3/8] 12 TREADS CAN NOT EXCEED 12“ (MAX.)
6 3/g| 1
5 3/4"=1"-0
__._
IIII.II.I.I....
| ; ;
_
4/ ,. g
> "Z" Flashing
End Joist —= - Joist
oist Hanger
k.
Flashi Bolt & Washer
Sidin ashing Foundation
edger Detail
i EE stagger fasteners
™NE in 2 rows
|
= - n 1
@) © _ © © m.m._ min. for 2x8
. r ﬁﬁ 6.5" min. for 2x10
© @) — [ s € - _7.9" min. for 2x12
.__
__
ledger — lag screw, thru-bolt, or

anchor with washer

MAXIMUM LEDGER BOARD FASTENER SPACING

~ Fastener spacing, on center
Thru-bolts, Expansion
Joist Span < Lag LedgerLok .P__._n_,_.u..w. mwaxq_ _
1 Anchors
0 - 6'-0" 30" | 16" 36"
6'-1" - 8'-0" 23" | 12" 36" N
8-1' - 10"-0" 18" | 10 34"
10-1"-12'-0" | 15" | 8" 29" ]
(121" - 140" | 13" 7" 24"
14'-1" - 16'-0" 11" 6" 41"
16'-1" - 18'-0" 10" | 9 19%

10 RIM JOIST

3 LEDGER BEAM

"3/ =1"-0"
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